

Declaration of Compliance

Importer:	Xindao B.V.	Lange Kleiweg 6, 2288 GK Rijswijk, The Netherlands
Item number:	P433.05	

Item description: RCS Recycled stainless steel modern vaccum mug with lid

AS, PP, silicone, stainless steel

Item picture:

Material(s):



Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

- German Food, Articles of daily use and feed code (LFGB), Section 30&31, and BfR recommendation
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Resolution AP(2004)5 on silicones used for food contact applications / German BfR XV. Silicones
- Europe resolution CM / Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys

Use mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2h

Contact temperature: 100C

Contact foods type which it is intended to be put into contact:

- Aqueous foods
- Acetic acid foods
- Alcoholic foods

Xindao B.V.,

Name: Kevin Zhou

Authorized Signature:

Date: Jul 21th, 2022

0A - 7 WIJK The Netherlands